
Ranking Nation Team
Penalities

Total Weight
(g)

Best Weight
of Pair (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Pair
Penalities

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Ukraine

France

Czech Republic

Hungary

Italy

Slovakia

Lithuania

Germany

Latvia

Austria

Spain

Croatia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

12

13

23

25

28

32

34

34

35

37

39

39

40

954,080

1.051,130

558,820

626,940

387,590

545,650

627,380

418,320

432,580

407,340

417,710

368,490

471,800

560,420

604,240

311,710

441,990

215,730

265,930

341,740

223,170

230,260

201,960

176,890

167,650

332,890

10,270

11,590

16,660

10,290

14,240

11,830

9,800

8,430

8,170

13,820

10,270

11,600

6,880

220

249

150

149

86

145

152

104

112

106

96

82

138

7 - 3 - 2

3 - 1 - 9

6 - 2 - 15

2 - 22 - 1

10 - 10 - 8

15 - 7 - 10

1 - 5 - 28

5 - 23 - 6

18 - 13 - 4

11 - 9 - 17

17 - 11 - 11

4 - 17 - 18

29 - 8 - 3

Date 22-09-2023
Weighing 9Organization French Federation

.

Time
16:32:06

President of Jury

Kajetaniak Hervé
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Team
Penalities

Total Weight
(g)

Best Weight
of Pair (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Pair
Penalities

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Moldova

Serbia

Kazakhstan

Poland

Georgia

South Africa

England

Bulgaria

Israel

North Macedonia

Slovenia

Belgium

Switzerland

Portugal

Netherlands

Greece

Scotland

United States of America

Romania

40

47

47

52

53

53

54

59

60

63

64

67

69

69

75

75,5

76

76

93,5

347,410

353,500

176,700

264,270

210,520

154,300

172,260

236,580

256,880

221,730

195,060

113,260

162,810

94,050

90,710

56,950

81,590

69,190

14,970

244,350

228,500

107,990

159,350

140,640

55,170

128,060

182,470

221,940

148,720

167,100

52,680

100,990

47,910

73,320

34,710

61,070

43,820

12,400

6,360

9,570

6,680

9,530

7,020

8,650

8,060

7,400

13,730

7,480

7,570

8,510

9,220

8,700

5,530

10,160

7,680

4,760

8,810

106

82

47

69

55

45

44

77

65

52

51

25

41

20

26

13

20

19

3

14 - 4 - 22

13 - 29 - 5

8 - 18 - 21

12 - 27 - 13

9 - 28 - 16

16 - 12 - 25

20 - 20 - 14

27 - 6 - 26

28 - 25 - 7

25 - 15 - 23

22 - 30 - 12

26 - 21 - 20

23 - 19 - 27

21 - 24 - 24

24 - 32 - 19

30,5 - 16 - 29

19 - 26 - 31

32 - 14 - 30

30,5 - 31 - 32

Time
16:32:07

President of Jury

Kajetaniak Hervé
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(g)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Carrico  Kevin
Boiteux  Sylvain
Gaál  Tibor
Nagy  Zoltán
Karbauskas Lauras
Paluckas Ar nas
Biskup  Lukas
Andreev  Sergey
Yatsyk  Serhiy
Vorobei  Volodymyr
Kovács Zoltán
Nyerges  Gerg
Ivasyshyn  Roman
Maksymchuk  Vasyl
Baši   Petar
Žulj   Josip
Potiquet  Frédéric
Breinier  Nicolas

1

3

2

3

3

1

1

1

2

France

Hungary

Lithuania

Czech Republic

Ukraine

Hungary

Ukraine

Bosnia and Herzegovina

France

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

3

604,240

441,990

262,320

311,710

252,330

170,670

560,420

332,890

242,070

10,500

10,290

7,910

9,450

10,270

7,970

9,780

6,880

6,770

143

107

64

89

57

39

130

96

66

9

9

4

14

8

6

1

1

13

B

C

A

B

C

A

B

C

A

Date 23-09-2023
Weighing 9Organization French Federation

.

Time
16:29:59

President of Jury

Kajetaniak Hervé
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(g)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Taran Daniel
Pocitari Vasile
Ibatu ins I ja

e epurenko Vit lijs
Grgac Dominik
Hren  Igor
Barakauskas Justas
Matulevi ius Tadas
Trcak  Milorad
Kovac  Jan
Azizbekov  Shurat
Precha  Martin
Baumgarten  Martin
Nihenrencu  Marius
Peevski Stefan Anastasov
Mihaylov  Stoyan
Barat Richard
Jansta  Petr
Caltík  Miroslav
Okolicani Martin
Lukmanov  Vladimir
Lukmanov  Victor
Ivasyshyn Ihor
Lavrinenko Dmitro
Fanucchi  Riccardo
Succi Massimo
Miljkovi  Dino
Munjakovi  Aladin

1

1

1

3

1

2

1

3

2

1

1

2

1

2

Moldova

Latvia

Croatia

Lithuania

Serbia

Germany

Germany

Bulgaria

Czech Republic

Slovakia

Israel

Ukraine

Italy

Bosnia and Herzegovina

4

4

4

5

5

5

6

6

6

7

7

7

8

8

244,350

230,260

167,650

341,740

228,500

145,620

223,170

182,470

129,720

265,930

221,940

141,330

215,730

128,180

6,360

8,170

11,600

9,800

9,570

8,430

6,250

7,400

16,660

7,780

13,730

8,440

14,240

4,840

75

59

39

81

56

31

60

62

31

75

55

33

50

39

8

13

11

4

12

1

14

7

1

8

10

9

11

16

B

C

A

B

C

A

C

B

A

B

C

A

C

B

Time
16:30:00

President of Jury

Kajetaniak Hervé
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(g)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Skurydin Sergey
Bragin Vladislav
Tesseyre  David
Delrieux  Gregoire
Mitteregger Patrick
Regeb  Andreas
Akhvlediani Zurab
Akolashvili Davit
Žab ík ubomír
Cicák Marek
Scutti Gilberto
Salvatore Emanuele
Ricci Maccarini Stefano
Pirazzoli Mattia
Bruna Aguas Angel
Bruna Aguas Eduardo
Moncada  Sergio
Navaro  Daniel
Barucic Alem
Huber Michael
Horvat Rok
Jurcevic Drazen
Ba kowski Pawe
Szymczak Rafa
Wessels Willem
Mc Williams Jordan
Karlasons J nis
ev enoks  Guntars

1

3

3

3

3

2

3

1

3

1

1

1

2

3

Kazakhstan

France

Austria

Georgia

Slovakia

Italy

Italy

Spain

Spain

Austria

Slovenia

Poland

South Africa

Latvia

8

9

9

9

10

10

10

11

11

11

12

12

12

13

107,990

204,820

201,960

140,640

199,640

95,590

76,270

176,890

165,030

128,280

167,100

87,350

55,170

165,020

5,500

11,590

11,160

6,610

11,830

10,570

6,720

10,270

8,140

13,820

7,570

9,530

3,800

7,060

29

40

53

35

50

18

18

36

41

29

43

21

20

44

5

1

10

5

11

15

13

5

7

6

8

16

6

5

A

C

B

A

C

A

B

C

B

A

C

A

B

B

Time
16:30:00

President of Jury

Kajetaniak Hervé
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(g)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Ku akowski Karol
Bia ek Winicjusz
Cortan  Radivoj
Kovacevlc  Jovan
Pitcher Karl
Palmer Karl
Vasilachi Oleg
Rotari  Anton
Lehrer Sean
Burza Henryk
Jolakoski  Jovan
Marin  Kiril
Svoboda  Oldrich Sr
Tyc Jindrich
Dúc Štefan
Žipaj  Slavomír
Khomeriki  Lasha
Makashvili  Levan
Surtee Yaseen
Pelser Christopher
Tsermekidis  Anastasios
Papadopoulos  Panagiotis
Medi  Ivan
Novosel Filip
Mitteregger  Manuel
Eisenberger  Stefan
Martinez Fernandez Mario
Gusi Torres Antonio

2

3

2

2

3

1

1

2

1

3

1

3

2

2

Poland

Serbia

England

Moldova

United States of America

North Macedonia

Czech Republic

Slovakia

Georgia

South Africa

Greece

Croatia

Austria

Spain

13

13

14

14

14

15

15

15

16

16

16

17

17

17

159,350

116,510

128,060

51,950

43,820

148,720

117,390

80,080

67,040

51,120

34,710

140,870

77,100

75,790

7,250

8,030

8,060

5,340

4,760

7,480

7,900

5,880

7,020

8,650

10,160

9,050

4,830

7,140

43

24

33

14

12

34

30

20

19

9

7

31

24

19

2

7

15

4

15

3

13

15

10

14

12

15

3

12

C

A

C

A

B

B

C

A

C

A

B

B

C

A

Time
16:30:01

President of Jury

Kajetaniak Hervé
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(g)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Banaj Dalibor
Jakop evi  Hrvoje
Ivanovs  J nis
Batars Aleksandrs
Yefimenko  Sergey
Radionov  Anton
Anti  Miloš
Anti  Slaviša
Steen Jan
Coesel Tobias
Reddy  Ralph
Roberts  Ewan
Weemaels  Luc
Weemaels  Marc
Mansford Wayne
Need Ryan
Bartlett Mark
Hewitt Kevin
Fofonov Vladislav
Abdullayev Rustam
Buddaert  William
Wittevrongel  Bjorn
Nunes Carlos
Francisco António
Arama  Vasile
Triboi  Timur
Planinc Klemen
Petkovic Igor

2

2

2

1

1

2

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

2

Croatia

Latvia

Kazakhstan

Switzerland

Netherlands

Scotland

Belgium

England

England

Kazakhstan

Belgium

Portugal

Moldova

Slovenia

18

18

18

19

19

19

20

20

20

21

21

21

22

22

59,970

37,300

17,210

100,990

73,320

61,070

52,680

27,880

16,320

51,500

50,700

38,460

51,110

25,400

7,390

7,750

4,920

6,920

5,530

7,680

8,510

6,510

4,100

6,680

5,860

6,410

5,260

5,210

12

9

5

28

22

15

11

6

5

13

12

10

17

7

3

10

5

11

7

14

6

3

10

12

2

16

5

12

C

A

B

B

C

A

C

A

B

C

B

A

C

A

Time
16:30:01

President of Jury

Kajetaniak Hervé
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(g)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

Balogh Hunor
Simon  Csaba
Nacharov Jovan
Todorovski Borce
Hauler  Zoltan
Viovel  David
Ivanovi  Miodrag
Gavri  Dalibor
Pereira Nuno
Carvalho Leonardo
Breedveld Paul
Feuerriegel Jesse
Cardana Filipe
Papolinha Bruno
Pelser Dean
Labuschagne Casper
Khohlov Anton
Fainrman Vladimir
Milovski Jovan
Milovski Aleksandar
Zaprjanov  Atanas
Ivanov  Ivan
Halloin  Ludovic
Halloin  Cédric
Kirkhope  Alister
Thorley  Ross
Arsic  Danijel
Stankovi  Nebojša

2

3

3

2

1

2

2

1

2

2

1

2

1

3

Hungary

North Macedonia

Germany

Switzerland

Portugal

Netherlands

Portugal

South Africa

Israel

North Macedonia

Bulgaria

Belgium

Scotland

Switzerland

22

23

23

23

24

24

24

25

25

25

26

26

26

27

14,280

49,700

49,530

23,870

47,910

17,390

7,680

48,010

30,810

23,310

40,510

9,880

7,520

37,950

6,850

7,370

6,610

9,220

8,700

5,140

4,980

5,160

5,460

5,280

4,420

6,440

4,090

5,260

3

12

13

4

8

4

2

16

9

6

12

2

2

9

1

15

6

7

4

3

3

4

14

8

9

11

9

16

B

C

B

A

C

A

B

C

B

A

C

A

B

C

Time
16:30:02

President of Jury

Kajetaniak Hervé
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(g)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

Tomaniak Krzysztof
Sobolewski Jaros aw
Chorbadzhiyski Vasil
Mitev  Paskal
Ki as Rimantas
Sabonis Deividas
Curbatov Serghei
Zlatkin Vadim
Sadunishvili  Nodar
Gvaladze  Giorgi
Chatzistefanou  Efstathios
Tsiotsias  Archelaos
Agati  Ivan
Koba i   Marko
Mudrinski  Radoslav
Joslc  Marko
Samok Norbert
Marton Zoltan
Kolar Aleksander
Pušnik Željko
Karatzioulas  Athanasios
Gkompaloudis  Grigorios
Babita Stefan
Muraru  Stefan Minzala
Sweetland  John
Mcconnell  Kevin
Gheorghe  Razvan
Sautner   Alexandru

3

2

1

3

2

3

3

2

2

3

2

1

3

3

Poland

Bulgaria

Lithuania

Israel

Georgia

Greece

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Serbia

United States of America

Slovenia

Greece

Romania

Scotland

Romania

27

27

28

28

28

29

29

29

30

30

30,5

30,5

31

31

17,570

13,600

23,320

4,130

2,840

22,240

10,730

8,490

14,830

2,560

0,000

0,000

13,000

2,570

5,030

4,900

5,620

4,130

2,840

4,420

4,590

4,340

4,760

2,560

0,000

0,000

4,990

2,570

5

3

7

1

1

6

3

2

4

1

0

0

3

1

12

2

16

2

4

14

13

16

7

11

10

8

6

13

B

A

C

A

B

C

A

B

C

B

A

A

C

B

Time
16:30:02

President of Jury

Kajetaniak Hervé
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(g)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.)

Sector

94

95

96

Gavrilescu  Dumitru
Alexa  Adrian
Smith Tanner
Bucur Bogdan
Flink Pascal
Krul  Jeffrey

2

1

3

Romania

United States of America

Netherlands

32

32

32

12,400

10,540

0,000

8,810

4,100

0,000

2

3

0

2

9

2

C

A

B

Time
16:30:02

President of Jury

Kajetaniak Hervé
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Ukraine
France
Czech Republic
Hungary
Italy
Slovakia
Lithuania
Germany
Latvia
Austria
Spain
Croatia
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Moldova

12
13
23
25
28
32
34
34
35
37
39
39
40
40

954,080

1.051,130

558,820

626,940

387,590

545,650

627,380

418,320

432,580

407,340

417,710

368,490

471,800

347,410

560,420

604,240

311,710

441,990

215,730

265,930

341,740

223,170

230,260

201,960

176,890

167,650

332,890

244,350

7 - 3 - 2

3 - 1 - 9

6 - 2 - 15

2 - 22 - 1

10 - 10 - 8

15 - 7 - 10

1 - 5 - 28

5 - 23 - 6

18 - 13 - 4

11 - 9 - 17

17 - 11 - 11

4 - 17 - 18

29 - 8 - 3

14 - 4 - 22

220

249

150

149

86

145

152

104

112

106

96

82

138

106

Date 22-09-2023
Leg nr. 1Organization French Federation

.

Time
16:25:15

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed

Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Serbia
Kazakhstan
Poland
Georgia
South Africa
England
Bulgaria
Israel
North Macedonia
Slovenia
Belgium
Switzerland
Portugal
Netherlands
Greece
Scotland
United States of America
Romania

47
47
52
53
53
54
59
60
63
64
67
69
69
75

75,5
76
76

93,5

353,500

176,700

264,270

210,520

154,300

172,260

236,580

256,880

221,730

195,060

113,260

162,810

94,050

90,710

56,950

81,590

69,190

14,970

228,500

107,990

159,350

140,640

55,170

128,060

182,470

221,940

148,720

167,100

52,680

100,990

47,910

73,320

34,710

61,070

43,820

12,400

13 - 29 - 5

8 - 18 - 21

12 - 27 - 13

9 - 28 - 16

16 - 12 - 25

20 - 20 - 14

27 - 6 - 26

28 - 25 - 7

25 - 15 - 23

22 - 30 - 12

26 - 21 - 20

23 - 19 - 27

21 - 24 - 24

24 - 32 - 19

30,5 - 16 - 29

19 - 26 - 31

32 - 14 - 30

30,5 - 31 - 32

82

47

69

55

45

44

77

65

52

51

25

41

20

26

13

20

19

3

Time
16:25:16

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Carrico  Kevin
Boiteux  Sylvain
Gaál  Tibor
Nagy  Zoltán
Karbauskas Lauras
Paluckas Ar nas
Biskup  Lukas
Andreev  Sergey
Yatsyk  Serhiy
Vorobei  Volodymyr
Kovács Zoltán
Nyerges  Gerg
Ivasyshyn  Roman
Maksymchuk  Vasyl
Baši   Petar
Žulj   Josip
Potiquet  Frédéric
Breinier  Nicolas
Taran Daniel
Pocitari Vasile
Ibatu ins I ja

e epurenko Vit lijs
Grgac Dominik
Hren  Igor

France

Hungary

Lithuania

Czech Republic

Ukraine

Hungary

Ukraine

Bosnia and Herzegovina

France

Moldova

Latvia

Croatia

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

4

604,240

441,990

262,320

311,710

252,330

170,670

560,420

332,890

242,070

244,350

230,260

167,650

10,500

10,290

7,910

9,450

10,270

7,970

9,780

6,880

6,770

6,360

8,170

11,600

143

107

64

89

57

39

130

96

66

75

59

39

9

9

20

30

24

6

1

1

29

24

29

11

Date 22-09-2023
Weight nr. 9Organization French Federation

.

Time
16:22:08

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Barakauskas Justas
Matulevi ius Tadas
Trcak  Milorad
Kovac  Jan
Azizbekov  Shurat
Precha  Martin
Baumgarten  Martin
Nihenrencu  Marius
Peevski Stefan Anastasov
Mihaylov  Stoyan
Barat Richard
Jansta  Petr
Caltík  Miroslav
Okolicani Martin
Lukmanov  Vladimir
Lukmanov  Victor
Ivasyshyn Ihor
Lavrinenko Dmitro
Fanucchi  Riccardo
Succi Massimo
Miljkovi  Dino
Munjakovi  Aladin
Skurydin Sergey
Bragin Vladislav
Tesseyre  David
Delrieux  Gregoire
Mitteregger Patrick
Regeb  Andreas
Akhvlediani Zurab
Akolashvili Davit
Žab ík ubomír
Cicák Marek
Scutti Gilberto
Salvatore Emanuele

Lithuania

Serbia

Germany

Germany

Bulgaria

Czech Republic

Slovakia

Israel

Ukraine

Italy

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Kazakhstan

France

Austria

Georgia

Slovakia

Italy

5

5

5

6

6

6

7

7

7

8

8

8

9

9

9

10

10

341,740

228,500

145,620

223,170

182,470

129,720

265,930

221,940

141,330

215,730

128,180

107,990

204,820

201,960

140,640

199,640

95,590

9,800

9,570

8,430

6,250

7,400

16,660

7,780

13,730

8,440

14,240

4,840

5,500

11,590

11,160

6,610

11,830

10,570

81

56

31

60

62

31

75

55

33

50

39

29

40

53

35

50

18

4

12

17

30

23

1

8

10

25

27

32

5

17

10

21

11

15

Time
16:22:09

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Ricci Maccarini Stefano
Pirazzoli Mattia
Bruna Aguas Angel
Bruna Aguas Eduardo
Moncada  Sergio
Navaro  Daniel
Barucic Alem
Huber Michael
Horvat Rok
Jurcevic Drazen
Ba kowski Pawe
Szymczak Rafa
Wessels Willem
Mc Williams Jordan
Karlasons J nis
ev enoks  Guntars

Ku akowski Karol
Bia ek Winicjusz
Cortan  Radivoj
Kovacevlc  Jovan
Pitcher Karl
Palmer Karl
Vasilachi Oleg
Rotari  Anton
Lehrer Sean
Burza Henryk
Jolakoski  Jovan
Marin  Kiril
Svoboda  Oldrich Sr
Tyc Jindrich
Dúc Štefan
Žipaj  Slavomír
Khomeriki  Lasha
Makashvili  Levan

Italy

Spain

Spain

Austria

Slovenia

Poland

South Africa

Latvia

Poland

Serbia

England

Moldova

United States of America

North Macedonia

Czech Republic

Slovakia

Georgia

10

11

11

11

12

12

12

13

13

13

14

14

14

15

15

15

16

76,270

176,890

165,030

128,280

167,100

87,350

55,170

165,020

159,350

116,510

128,060

51,950

43,820

148,720

117,390

80,080

67,040

6,720

10,270

8,140

13,820

7,570

9,530

3,800

7,060

7,250

8,030

8,060

5,340

4,760

7,480

7,900

5,880

7,020

18

36

41

29

43

21

20

44

43

24

33

14

12

34

30

20

19

29

21

7

22

8

16

22

5

2

23

31

4

31

3

13

31

26

Time
16:22:09

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Surtee Yaseen
Pelser Christopher
Tsermekidis  Anastasios
Papadopoulos  Panagiotis
Medi  Ivan
Novosel Filip
Mitteregger  Manuel
Eisenberger  Stefan
Martinez Fernandez Mario
Gusi Torres Antonio
Banaj Dalibor
Jakop evi  Hrvoje
Ivanovs  J nis
Batars Aleksandrs
Yefimenko  Sergey
Radionov  Anton
Anti  Miloš
Anti  Slaviša
Steen Jan
Coesel Tobias
Reddy  Ralph
Roberts  Ewan
Weemaels  Luc
Weemaels  Marc
Mansford Wayne
Need Ryan
Bartlett Mark
Hewitt Kevin
Fofonov Vladislav
Abdullayev Rustam
Buddaert  William
Wittevrongel  Bjorn
Nunes Carlos
Francisco António

South Africa

Greece

Croatia

Austria

Spain

Croatia

Latvia

Kazakhstan

Switzerland

Netherlands

Scotland

Belgium

England

England

Kazakhstan

Belgium

Portugal

16

16

17

17

17

18

18

18

19

19

19

20

20

20

21

21

21

51,120

34,710

140,870

77,100

75,790

59,970

37,300

17,210

100,990

73,320

61,070

52,680

27,880

16,320

51,500

50,700

38,460

8,650

10,160

9,050

4,830

7,140

7,390

7,750

4,920

6,920

5,530

7,680

8,510

6,510

4,100

6,680

5,860

6,410

9

7

31

24

19

12

9

5

28

22

15

11

6

5

13

12

10

14

28

15

3

28

19

10

21

11

7

30

22

3

26

28

2

32

Time
16:22:10

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Arama  Vasile
Triboi  Timur
Planinc Klemen
Petkovic Igor
Balogh Hunor
Simon  Csaba
Nacharov Jovan
Todorovski Borce
Hauler  Zoltan
Viovel  David
Ivanovi  Miodrag
Gavri  Dalibor
Pereira Nuno
Carvalho Leonardo
Breedveld Paul
Feuerriegel Jesse
Cardana Filipe
Papolinha Bruno
Pelser Dean
Labuschagne Casper
Khohlov Anton
Fainrman Vladimir
Milovski Jovan
Milovski Aleksandar
Zaprjanov  Atanas
Ivanov  Ivan
Halloin  Ludovic
Halloin  Cédric
Kirkhope  Alister
Thorley  Ross
Arsic  Danijel
Stankovi  Nebojša
Tomaniak Krzysztof
Sobolewski Jaros aw

Moldova

Slovenia

Hungary

North Macedonia

Germany

Switzerland

Portugal

Netherlands

Portugal

South Africa

Israel

North Macedonia

Bulgaria

Belgium

Scotland

Switzerland

Poland

22

22

22

23

23

23

24

24

24

25

25

25

26

26

26

27

27

51,110

25,400

14,280

49,700

49,530

23,870

47,910

17,390

7,680

48,010

30,810

23,310

40,510

9,880

7,520

37,950

17,570

5,260

5,210

6,850

7,370

6,610

6,780

8,700

5,140

4,980

5,160

5,460

5,280

4,420

6,440

4,090

5,260

5,030

17

7

3

12

13

4

8

4

2

16

9

6

12

2

2

9

5

5

12

17

15

6

7

20

19

19

4

14

8

25

27

25

16

12

Time
16:22:10

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(kg)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

Chorbadzhiyski Vasil
Mitev  Paskal
Ki as Rimantas
Sabonis Deividas
Curbatov Serghei
Zlatkin Vadim
Sadunishvili  Nodar
Gvaladze  Giorgi
Chatzistefanou  Efstathios
Tsiotsias  Archelaos
Agati  Ivan
Koba i   Marko
Mudrinski  Radoslav
Joslc  Marko
Samok Norbert
Marton Zoltan
Kolar Aleksander
Pušnik Željko
Karatzioulas  Athanasios
Gkompaloudis  Grigorios
Babita Stefan
Muraru  Stefan Minzala
Sweetland  John
Mcconnell  Kevin
Gheorghe  Razvan
Sautner   Alexandru
Gavrilescu  Dumitru
Alexa  Adrian
Smith Tanner
Bucur Bogdan
Flink Pascal
Krul  Jeffrey

Bulgaria

Lithuania

Israel

Georgia

Greece

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Serbia

United States of America

Slovenia

Greece

Romania

Scotland

Romania

Romania

United States of America

Netherlands

27

28

28

28

29

29

29

30

30

30,5

30,5

31

31

32

32

32

13,600

23,320

4,130

2,840

22,240

10,730

8,490

14,830

2,560

0,000

0,000

13,000

2,570

12,400

10,540

0,000

4,900

5,620

4,130

2,840

4,420

4,590

4,340

4,760

2,560

0,000

0,000

4,990

2,570

8,810

4,100

0,000

3

7

1

1

6

3

2

4

1

0

0

3

1

2

3

0

2

32

18

20

14

13

16

23

27

26

24

6

13

18

9

18

Time
16:22:11

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Karbauskas Lauras
Paluckas Ar nas
Kovács Zoltán
Nyerges  Gerg
Potiquet  Frédéric
Breinier  Nicolas
Grgac Dominik
Hren  Igor
Azizbekov  Shurat
Precha  Martin
Barat Richard
Jansta  Petr
Ivasyshyn Ihor
Lavrinenko Dmitro
Skurydin Sergey
Bragin Vladislav
Akhvlediani Zurab
Akolashvili Davit
Scutti Gilberto
Salvatore Emanuele
Barucic Alem
Huber Michael
Ba kowski Pawe
Szymczak Rafa
Cortan  Radivoj
Kovacevlc  Jovan

2

1

2

1

2

2

2

1

3

2

1

1

3

Lithuania

Hungary

France

Croatia

Germany

Czech Republic

Ukraine

Kazakhstan

Georgia

Italy

Austria

Poland

Serbia

262,320

170,670

242,070

167,650

145,620

129,720

141,330

107,990

140,640

95,590

128,280

87,350

116,510

64

39

66

39

31

31

33

29

35

18

29

21

24

20

6

29

11

17

1

25

5

21

15

22

16

23

Date 22-09-2023
Weight nr. 9Organization French Federation

.

Time
16:18:25

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30,5

30,5

32

Vasilachi Oleg
Rotari  Anton
Dúc Štefan
Žipaj  Slavomír
Surtee Yaseen
Pelser Christopher
Martinez Fernandez Mario
Gusi Torres Antonio
Ivanovs  J nis
Batars Aleksandrs
Reddy  Ralph
Roberts  Ewan
Mansford Wayne
Need Ryan
Nunes Carlos
Francisco António
Planinc Klemen
Petkovic Igor
Ivanovi  Miodrag
Gavri  Dalibor
Breedveld Paul
Feuerriegel Jesse
Milovski Jovan
Milovski Aleksandar
Halloin  Ludovic
Halloin  Cédric
Chorbadzhiyski Vasil
Mitev  Paskal
Curbatov Serghei
Zlatkin Vadim
Agati  Ivan
Koba i   Marko
Babita Stefan
Muraru  Stefan Minzala
Karatzioulas  Athanasios
Gkompaloudis  Grigorios
Smith Tanner
Bucur Bogdan

2

2

3

2

2

2

1

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

1

2

1

Moldova

Slovakia

South Africa

Spain

Latvia

Scotland

England

Portugal

Slovenia

Switzerland

Netherlands

North Macedonia

Belgium

Bulgaria

Israel

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Romania

Greece

United States of America

51,950

80,080

51,120

75,790

37,300

61,070

27,880

38,460

25,400

23,870

17,390

23,310

9,880

13,600

4,130

10,730

0,000

0,000

10,540

14

20

9

19

9

15

6

10

7

4

4

6

2

3

1

3

0

0

3

4

31

14

28

10

30

3

32

12

7

19

8

27

2

18

13

24

26

9

B

B

Time
16:18:26

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Carrico  Kevin
Boiteux  Sylvain
Biskup  Lukas
Andreev  Sergey
Ivasyshyn  Roman
Maksymchuk  Vasyl
Taran Daniel
Pocitari Vasile
Barakauskas Justas
Matulevi ius Tadas
Peevski Stefan Anastasov
Mihaylov  Stoyan
Caltík  Miroslav
Okolicani Martin
Miljkovi  Dino
Munjakovi  Aladin
Mitteregger Patrick
Regeb  Andreas
Ricci Maccarini Stefano
Pirazzoli Mattia
Moncada  Sergio
Navaro  Daniel
Wessels Willem
Mc Williams Jordan
Karlasons J nis
ev enoks  Guntars

1

3

1

1

3

3

1

2

3

3

3

2

3

France

Czech Republic

Ukraine

Moldova

Lithuania

Bulgaria

Slovakia

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Austria

Italy

Spain

South Africa

Latvia

604,240

311,710

560,420

244,350

341,740

182,470

265,930

128,180

201,960

76,270

165,030

55,170

165,020

143

89

130

75

81

62

75

39

53

18

41

20

44

9

30

1

24

4

23

8

32

10

29

7

22

5

Date 22-09-2023
Weight nr. 9Organization French Federation

.

Time
16:19:12

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Lehrer Sean
Burza Henryk
Jolakoski  Jovan
Marin  Kiril
Tsermekidis  Anastasios
Papadopoulos  Panagiotis
Medi  Ivan
Novosel Filip
Yefimenko  Sergey
Radionov  Anton
Anti  Miloš
Anti  Slaviša
Bartlett Mark
Hewitt Kevin
Buddaert  William
Wittevrongel  Bjorn
Balogh Hunor
Simon  Csaba
Hauler  Zoltan
Viovel  David
Cardana Filipe
Papolinha Bruno
Khohlov Anton
Fainrman Vladimir
Kirkhope  Alister
Thorley  Ross
Tomaniak Krzysztof
Sobolewski Jaros aw
Sadunishvili  Nodar
Gvaladze  Giorgi
Mudrinski  Radoslav
Joslc  Marko
Kolar Aleksander
Pušnik Željko
Gheorghe  Razvan
Sautner   Alexandru
Flink Pascal
Krul  Jeffrey

3

1

1

3

2

1

3

3

2

3

2

2

1

3

2

2

3

3

3

United States of America

North Macedonia

Greece

Croatia

Kazakhstan

Switzerland

England

Belgium

Hungary

Germany

Portugal

Israel

Scotland

Poland

Georgia

Serbia

Slovenia

Romania

Netherlands

43,820

148,720

34,710

140,870

17,210

100,990

16,320

50,700

14,280

49,530

7,680

30,810

7,520

17,570

2,840

8,490

2,560

2,570

0,000

12

34

7

31

5

28

5

12

3

13

2

9

2

5

1

2

1

1

0

31

3

28

15

21

11

26

2

17

6

19

14

25

12

20

16

27

13

18 B

Time
16:19:12

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Gaál  Tibor
Nagy  Zoltán
Yatsyk  Serhiy
Vorobei  Volodymyr
Baši   Petar
Žulj   Josip
Ibatu ins I ja

e epurenko Vit lijs
Trcak  Milorad
Kovac  Jan
Baumgarten  Martin
Nihenrencu  Marius
Lukmanov  Vladimir
Lukmanov  Victor
Fanucchi  Riccardo
Succi Massimo
Tesseyre  David
Delrieux  Gregoire
Žab ík ubomír
Cicák Marek
Bruna Aguas Angel
Bruna Aguas Eduardo
Horvat Rok
Jurcevic Drazen
Ku akowski Karol
Bia ek Winicjusz

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

1

1

2

Hungary

Ukraine

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Latvia

Serbia

Germany

Israel

Italy

France

Slovakia

Spain

Slovenia

Poland

441,990

252,330

332,890

230,260

228,500

223,170

221,940

215,730

204,820

199,640

176,890

167,100

159,350

107

57

96

59

56

60

55

50

40

50

36

43

43

9

24

1

29

12

30

10

27

17

11

21

8

2

Date 22-09-2023
Weight nr. 9Organization French Federation

.

Time
16:19:57

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Pitcher Karl
Palmer Karl
Svoboda  Oldrich Sr
Tyc Jindrich
Khomeriki  Lasha
Makashvili  Levan
Mitteregger  Manuel
Eisenberger  Stefan
Banaj Dalibor
Jakop evi  Hrvoje
Steen Jan
Coesel Tobias
Weemaels  Luc
Weemaels  Marc
Fofonov Vladislav
Abdullayev Rustam
Arama  Vasile
Triboi  Timur
Nacharov Jovan
Todorovski Borce
Pereira Nuno
Carvalho Leonardo
Pelser Dean
Labuschagne Casper
Zaprjanov  Atanas
Ivanov  Ivan
Arsic  Danijel
Stankovi  Nebojša
Ki as Rimantas
Sabonis Deividas
Chatzistefanou  Efstathios
Tsiotsias  Archelaos
Samok Norbert
Marton Zoltan
Sweetland  John
Mcconnell  Kevin
Gavrilescu  Dumitru
Alexa  Adrian

2

1

1

2

2

1

1

3

3

3

1

1

1

3

1

3

2

3

2

England

Czech Republic

Georgia

Austria

Croatia

Netherlands

Belgium

Kazakhstan

Moldova

North Macedonia

Portugal

South Africa

Bulgaria

Switzerland

Lithuania

Greece

United States of America

Scotland

Romania

128,060

117,390

67,040

77,100

59,970

73,320

52,680

51,500

51,110

49,700

47,910

48,010

40,510

37,950

23,320

22,240

14,830

13,000

12,400

33

30

19

24

12

22

11

13

17

12

8

16

12

9

7

6

4

3

2

31

13

26

3

19

7

22

28

5

15

20

4

25

16

32

14

23

6

18

Time
16:19:58

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Kovács Zoltán
Nyerges  Gerg
Grgac Dominik
Hren  Igor
Barat Richard
Jansta  Petr
Skurydin Sergey
Bragin Vladislav
Scutti Gilberto
Salvatore Emanuele
Ba kowski Pawe
Szymczak Rafa
Vasilachi Oleg
Rotari  Anton
Surtee Yaseen
Pelser Christopher
Ivanovs  J nis
Batars Aleksandrs
Mansford Wayne
Need Ryan
Planinc Klemen
Petkovic Igor
Ivanovi  Miodrag
Gavri  Dalibor
Milovski Jovan
Milovski Aleksandar

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

2

1

2

2

2

Hungary

Croatia

Czech Republic

Kazakhstan

Italy

Poland

Moldova

South Africa

Latvia

England

Slovenia

Switzerland

North Macedonia

170,670

167,650

129,720

107,990

95,590

87,350

51,950

51,120

37,300

27,880

25,400

23,870

23,310

39

39

31

29

18

21

14

9

9

6

7

4

6

6

11

1

5

15

16

4

14

10

3

12

7

8

Date 22-09-2023
Weight nr. 9Organization French Federation

.

Time
16:21:07

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

14

15

16

Chorbadzhiyski Vasil
Mitev  Paskal
Agati  Ivan
Koba i   Marko
Smith Tanner
Bucur Bogdan

2

3

1

Bulgaria

Bosnia and Herzegovina

United States of America

13,600

10,730

10,540

3

3

3

2

13

9

Time
16:21:07

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Karbauskas Lauras
Paluckas Ar nas
Potiquet  Frédéric
Breinier  Nicolas
Azizbekov  Shurat
Precha  Martin
Ivasyshyn Ihor
Lavrinenko Dmitro
Akhvlediani Zurab
Akolashvili Davit
Barucic Alem
Huber Michael
Cortan  Radivoj
Kovacevlc  Jovan
Dúc Štefan
Žipaj  Slavomír
Martinez Fernandez Mario
Gusi Torres Antonio
Reddy  Ralph
Roberts  Ewan
Nunes Carlos
Francisco António
Breedveld Paul
Feuerriegel Jesse
Halloin  Ludovic
Halloin  Cédric

2

2

2

2

3

1

3

2

2

2

3

2

2

Lithuania

France

Germany

Ukraine

Georgia

Austria

Serbia

Slovakia

Spain

Scotland

Portugal

Netherlands

Belgium

262,320

242,070

145,620

141,330

140,640

128,280

116,510

80,080

75,790

61,070

38,460

17,390

9,880

64

66

31

33

35

29

24

20

19

15

10

4

2

20

29

17

25

21

22

23

31

28

30

32

19

27

Date 22-09-2023
Weight nr. 9Organization French Federation

.

Time
16:21:08

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

14

15,5

15,5

Curbatov Serghei
Zlatkin Vadim
Karatzioulas  Athanasios
Gkompaloudis  Grigorios
Babita Stefan
Muraru  Stefan Minzala

3

2

1

Israel

Greece

Romania

4,130

0,000

0,000

1

0

0

18

26

24

B

B

Time
16:21:09

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Carrico  Kevin
Boiteux  Sylvain
Ivasyshyn  Roman
Maksymchuk  Vasyl
Barakauskas Justas
Matulevi ius Tadas
Caltík  Miroslav
Okolicani Martin
Mitteregger Patrick
Regeb  Andreas
Moncada  Sergio
Navaro  Daniel
Karlasons J nis
ev enoks  Guntars

Jolakoski  Jovan
Marin  Kiril
Medi  Ivan
Novosel Filip
Anti  Miloš
Anti  Slaviša
Buddaert  William
Wittevrongel  Bjorn
Hauler  Zoltan
Viovel  David
Khohlov Anton
Fainrman Vladimir

1

1

3

1

3

3

3

1

3

1

3

3

2

France

Ukraine

Lithuania

Slovakia

Austria

Spain

Latvia

North Macedonia

Croatia

Switzerland

Belgium

Germany

Israel

604,240

560,420

341,740

265,930

201,960

165,030

165,020

148,720

140,870

100,990

50,700

49,530

30,810

143

130

81

75

53

41

44

34

31

28

12

13

9

9

1

4

8

10

7

5

3

15

11

2

6

14

Date 22-09-2023
Weight nr. 9Organization French Federation

.

Time
16:21:09

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

14

15

16

Tomaniak Krzysztof
Sobolewski Jaros aw
Mudrinski  Radoslav
Joslc  Marko
Gheorghe  Razvan
Sautner   Alexandru

3

2

3

Poland

Serbia

Romania

17,570

8,490

2,570

5

2

1

12

16

13

Time
16:21:10

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Biskup  Lukas
Andreev  Sergey
Taran Daniel
Pocitari Vasile
Peevski Stefan Anastasov
Mihaylov  Stoyan
Miljkovi  Dino
Munjakovi  Aladin
Ricci Maccarini Stefano
Pirazzoli Mattia
Wessels Willem
Mc Williams Jordan
Lehrer Sean
Burza Henryk
Tsermekidis  Anastasios
Papadopoulos  Panagiotis
Yefimenko  Sergey
Radionov  Anton
Bartlett Mark
Hewitt Kevin
Balogh Hunor
Simon  Csaba
Cardana Filipe
Papolinha Bruno
Kirkhope  Alister
Thorley  Ross

3

1

3

2

3

2

3

1

2

3

2

2

1

Czech Republic

Moldova

Bulgaria

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Italy

South Africa

United States of America

Greece

Kazakhstan

England

Hungary

Portugal

Scotland

311,710

244,350

182,470

128,180

76,270

55,170

43,820

34,710

17,210

16,320

14,280

7,680

7,520

89

75

62

39

18

20

12

7

5

5

3

2

2

30

24

23

32

29

22

31

28

21

26

17

19

25

Date 22-09-2023
Weight nr. 9Organization French Federation

.

Time
16:21:11

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

14

15

16

Sadunishvili  Nodar
Gvaladze  Giorgi
Kolar Aleksander
Pušnik Željko
Flink Pascal
Krul  Jeffrey

2

3

3

Georgia

Slovenia

Netherlands

2,840

2,560

0,000

1

1

0

20

27

18 B

Time
16:21:11

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Gaál  Tibor
Nagy  Zoltán
Baši   Petar
Žulj   Josip
Trcak  Milorad
Kovac  Jan
Lukmanov  Vladimir
Lukmanov  Victor
Žab ík ubomír
Cicák Marek
Horvat Rok
Jurcevic Drazen
Ku akowski Karol
Bia ek Winicjusz
Svoboda  Oldrich Sr
Tyc Jindrich
Mitteregger  Manuel
Eisenberger  Stefan
Steen Jan
Coesel Tobias
Arama  Vasile
Triboi  Timur
Nacharov Jovan
Todorovski Borce
Pelser Dean
Labuschagne Casper

3

1

1

1

3

1

2

1

2

1

3

3

1

Hungary

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Serbia

Israel

Slovakia

Slovenia

Poland

Czech Republic

Austria

Netherlands

Moldova

North Macedonia

South Africa

441,990

332,890

228,500

221,940

199,640

167,100

159,350

117,390

77,100

73,320

51,110

49,700

48,010

107

96

56

55

50

43

43

30

24

22

17

12

16

9

1

12

10

11

8

2

13

3

7

5

15

4

Date 22-09-2023
Weight nr. 9Organization French Federation

.

Time
16:21:12

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

14

15

16

Arsic  Danijel
Stankovi  Nebojša
Chatzistefanou  Efstathios
Tsiotsias  Archelaos
Sweetland  John
Mcconnell  Kevin

3

3

3

Switzerland

Greece

Scotland

37,950

22,240

13,000

9

6

3

16

14

6

Time
16:21:12

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Yatsyk  Serhiy
Vorobei  Volodymyr
Ibatu ins I ja

e epurenko Vit lijs
Baumgarten  Martin
Nihenrencu  Marius
Fanucchi  Riccardo
Succi Massimo
Tesseyre  David
Delrieux  Gregoire
Bruna Aguas Angel
Bruna Aguas Eduardo
Pitcher Karl
Palmer Karl
Khomeriki  Lasha
Makashvili  Levan
Banaj Dalibor
Jakop evi  Hrvoje
Weemaels  Luc
Weemaels  Marc
Fofonov Vladislav
Abdullayev Rustam
Pereira Nuno
Carvalho Leonardo
Zaprjanov  Atanas
Ivanov  Ivan

3

1

1

1

3

1

2

1

2

1

3

1

1

Ukraine

Latvia

Germany

Italy

France

Spain

England

Georgia

Croatia

Belgium

Kazakhstan

Portugal

Bulgaria

252,330

230,260

223,170

215,730

204,820

176,890

128,060

67,040

59,970

52,680

51,500

47,910

40,510

57

59

60

50

40

36

33

19

12

11

13

8

12

24

29

30

27

17

21

31

26

19

22

28

20

25

Date 22-09-2023
Weight nr. 9Organization French Federation

.

Time
16:21:13

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Pair Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

14

15

16

Ki as Rimantas
Sabonis Deividas
Samok Norbert
Marton Zoltan
Gavrilescu  Dumitru
Alexa  Adrian

1

2

2

Lithuania

United States of America

Romania

23,320

14,830

12,400

7

4

2

32

23

18

Time
16:21:13

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Zone A
Sector 1

Zone A
Sector 2

Zone B
Sector 1

Zone B
Sector 2

Zone C
Sector 1

Zone C
Sector 2 Total

Fish caught N. 241 353 702 341 589 423 2.649

Weight [kg] 1.034,670 1.463,570 2.854,590 1.145,090 2.241,230 1.801,420 10.540,570

Present N. 16 16 16 16 16 16 96

Absent N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Relegated N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blank N. 0 2 0 1 0 0 3

Weight for Pair [kg] 64,667 91,473 178,412 71,568 140,077 112,589 109,798

Weight for Fish [kg] 4,293 4,146 4,066 3,358 3,805 4,259 3,979

Organization: French Federation
Event: 23th Carpfishing World Championship-2023
Organizer Fed: French Federation
Venue: Pannecère Reservoir - Morvan

Date: 22-09-2023

Total Fish Weight [kg]: 10.540,570 Total Fish N.: 2.649 Fish Size: 3,979
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